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STATE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

100 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 870

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

July 17,2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Recipients of the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan

FROM: Alva M. Lambert

Executive Director

SUBJECT: Statistical Update to the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan

Enclosed is a statistical update to the Home Health section 410-2-4-.07 of the Alabama

State Health Plan.

Please replace pages 146-147

AML/pcm

Enclosure: As stated

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303025, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36130-3025

PHONE: (334) 242-4103 FAX: (334) 242-411 3



1

County

Autauga

Baldwin

Barbour

Bibb

Blount

Bullock

Butler

Calhoun

Chambers

Cherokee

Chilton

Choctaw

Clarke

Clay

Cleburne

Coffee

Colbert

Conecuh

Coosa

Covington

Crenshaw

Cullman

Dale

Dallas

DeKalb

Elmore

Escambia

Etowah

Fayette

Franklin

Geneva

Greene

Hale

Henry

Houston

Jackson

Jefferson

Lamar

Lauderdale

Lawrence

Lee

Total

Projected

Patients

Served,

2010

1,002

4,522

867

647

1,149

222

791

3,272

792

658

1,204

410

895

356

350

1,370

2,260

478

301

1,482

462

2.302

1.210

1,302

1,497

1,450

1,195

3.217

519

1.335

954

367

483

482

2,254

1,481

15.222

508

2,574

1,140

1.686

Total

Projected

Population

Under65,

2010

44,692

142,520

26.934

20,712

51.731

10.468

17.437

95,402

30,420

22,173

39,020

13.190

24,038

12.336

12,772

38.748

47.558

11,853

10.938

30,957

11,380

71,385

43,216

38,920

62,224

68,559

34,187

88,531

15,462

28,550

22.337

8,287

16.006

13,952

79.230

49,141

582,562

13,327

78,333

31.793

122,171

Total

Projected

Population

Over65,

2010

5,865

28.662

4.109

2,917

8,167

1.544

3.521

16.730

5.967

4,858

6.022

2,660

4.231

2.640

2,259

6,937

9.123

2,260

1.934

7.078

2,315

12.830

6.912

6,498

9,871

8,579

5,744

16.714

3,267

4,999

4,628

1,479

2.384

2,838

13,491

8.502

87.342

2,733

14.664

4,876

11.229

Projected

Patients

Served

<65,2010

6

8

8

8

6

5

11

9

7

7

8

8

9

7

7

9

12

10

7

12

10

8

7

8

6

5

9

9

8

12

11

11

8

9

7

8

7

10

8

9

3

Projected

Patients

Served

>65,2010

128

118

158

166

105

108

168

147

100

102

150

116

159

101

116

148

186

159

117

157

150

135

131

150

114

127

156

144

119

200

155

186

152

127

125

131

131

139

132

175

113

Projected

Total

Patients

Served,

2010

134

126

166

174

111

113

180

155

106

109

158

123

168

108

123

157

198

169

123

169

160

143

138

159

120

132

165

153

127

212

165

197

160

136

132

138

137

149

140

184

116

Projected

Statewide

Weighted

Average

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

For

Statewide

Average-

15%

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

10795

10795

Rounded

Avg-15%

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

Difference

tomeet

(26)

(18)

(58)

(66)

(3)

(5)

(72)

(47)

2

(1)
(50)

(15)

(60)

(0)

(15)

(49)

(90)

(61)

(15)

(61)

(52)

(35)

(30)

(51)

(12)

(24)

(57)

(45)

(19)
(104)

(57)

(89)

(52)

(28)

(24)

(30)

(29)

(41)

(32)

(76)

(8)

Patients

toMeet

Total

(192)

(654)

(303)

(246)

(31)

(10)

(316)

(996)

14

(6)

(380)

(51)

(320)

(1)
(43)

(428)

(1,025)

(172)

(38)

(535)

(150)

(559)

(265)

(416)

(147)

(264)

(412)

(953)

(79)

(654)

(331)

(166)

(156)

(100)

(416)

(323)

(3.243)

(139)

(586)

(472)

(117)

Reflects

ThresholdNeed

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100



1

Limestone

Lowndes

Macon

Madison

Marengo

Marion

Marshall

Mobile

Monroe

Montgomery

Morgan

Perry

Pickens

Pike

Randolph

Russell

SaintClair

Shelby

Sumter

Talladega

Tallapoosa

Tuscaloosa

Walker

Washington

Wilcox

Winston

Totals

WeightedAverage

1,586

319

435

5,869

808

1,062

2,611

9,581

661

4,327

2,808

326

847

1,004

586

1,248

1,752

2,492

360

2.457

1.080

4,056

2.568

617

275

915

115,316

64,844

12.006

20,254

263,875

18,625

26,462

77,490

361.559

20.773

205.882

102.424

9,661

17.811

27.179

20,245

44,537

65.877

159.364

12,134

72,479

35.484

153.110

60.916

16,313

11,217

22,672

4,086.645

8,575

1.893

3,334

36,323

3,393

5,548

13,216

50.795

3.622

27.263

15,328

1,765

3.355

4.005

3.851

6,858

9.543

17,490

1,959

11,618

7,291

19.312

11.431

2,540

1,792

4.099

635,578

6

7

5

6

11

10

8

7

8

5

7

8

12

9

7

7

7

4

7

8

8

7

11

9

6

10

139

126

98

121

179

144

148

141

137

119

137

139

189

188

114

136

138

107

138

159

111

158

169

182

115

167

145

133

103

127

190

154

157

148

145

124

144

147

201

197

121

143

144

111

145

167

119

164

179

192

121

177

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

127

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

107.95

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

108

(37)

(25)

5

(19)

(82)

(46)

(49)

(40)

(37)

(16)

(36)

(39)

(93)

(89)

(13)

(35)

(36)

(3)

(37)

(59)

(11)
(56)

(71)

(84)

(13)

(69)

(404)

(60)

20

(868)

(348)

(315)

(810)

(2.594)

(168)

(567)

(706)

(87)

(392)

(454)

(64)

(309)

(442)

(62)

(92)

(869)

(97)

(1,387)

(1.019)

(270)

(30)

(358)

(28.431)

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

"UnderSection410-2-4-.07(8)acountywillbeconsideredforanadditionalagency

onlywhenthenumberrequiredtobringthecountyuptothesetnumber

ofpersonsservedper1.000population65andolderequals,ataminimum.100newpersons.

Note:Countiesbelow127personsservedper1.000populationaredefinedas

underserved,utilizingthethreeyearweightedaveragemethodology.

Note:MethodologyperAlabamaStateHealthPlan2004-2007

Section410-2-4-07.

Source:SHPDAHH-2reportforperiodendingSeptember30.2007

17-Jul-09


